
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

No. 

56 

224 

7 

76 

4 

27 

87 

22 

5 

69 

16 

101 

21 

13 

28 

95 

7 

32 

3 

13 

16 

08 

21 

5 

7 

13 

211 

20 

108 

70 

33 

911 

72 

169 

78 

87 

64 

97 

Class 

FASITEC CUP 1000 

FASITEC CUP 1000 

FASITEC CUP 600 

FASITEC CUP 1000 

FASITEC CUP 600 

METIOR CUP 1000 

METIOR CUP 1000 

METIOR CUP 600 

METIOR CUP 1000 

METIOR CUP 1000 

METIOR CUP 1000 

FASITEC CUP 1000 

METIOR CUP 1000 

METIOR CUP 1000 

FASITEC CUP 1000 

MP RACING 

FASITEC CUP 600 

METIOR CUP 600 

NO RACE 

METIOR CUP 1000 

METIOR CUP 1000 

FASITEC CUP 1000 

MP RACING 

MP RACING 

MP RACING 

MP RACING 

NO RACE 

MP RACING 

MP RACING 

MP RACING 

MP RACING 

METIOR CUP 1000 

CANEVON CUP 

CANEVON CUP 

CANEVON CUP 

CANEVON CUP 

CANEVON CUP 

SSC Rookie 

Name 

ULRICH Martin 

BERTOCCO Alessandro 

PROSENIK Janez 

STOCCO Luigi 

BARBIERI Alessandro 

FALCO Graziano 

ZONTA Gasper 

PASQUINI Riccardo 

FASSA Fabrizio 

SVIRCIC Ivica 

DENART Nicola 

RONCHETTI Junior 

FUSIDATI Enrico 

SCHMUTZ Michael 

KADIRIC Almir 

DUCA Michelangelo 

FREGNAN Samuele 

GELES Cattelan 

MODENA Andrea 

EDER Lukas 

ZANLORENZI Moreno 

GAZZARIN Fabio 

CIPOLLETTA Davide 

FREGNAN Simone 

PENSALFINI Diego 

TOMAZINCIC Uros 

VILLA Fabio 

IANNELLO Fabio 

CEPAK Željko 

BELLINI Roberto 

TREVISAN Marco 

LULIC Filip 

BELTRANI Carlo 

TETTONI Luca 

UNTERLERCHNER Wolfgang 

BRIGO Filippo 

MILOLAVIC Stijepo 

GUMZEJ Luka 

Motorcycle 

Ducati Panigale V4  

Yamaha R1 

Yamaha R6 

Ducati Panigale V4 

MV Agusta 675 

Yamaha R1 

Kawasaki ZX 10 R 

Ducati Panigale V2 

Aprilia RSV4 

Ducati Panigale V4 

Aprilia RSV4 

Honda CBR 1000 RR 

Ducati 1299 

BMW S 1000 RR 

Honda CBR 1000 RR 

BMW S 1000 RR 

Ducati Panigale V2 

Triumph Daytona 765 

Aprilia RSV4 

BMW S 1000 RR 

Suzuki GSX-R 1000 

Yamaha R1 

Triumph Daytona 675 

Ducati Panigale V4 

Suzuki GSX R 1000 

Yamaha R1 

Honda CBR 1000 RR 

BMW S 1000 RR 

Suzuki GSX-R 1000 

Aprilia Tuono 1000 

Yamaha R6 

Ducati Panigale V4 

Ducati Panigale V4 

Ducati Panigale V2 

BMW S 1000 RR 

Suzuki GSX-R 750 

BMW S 1000 RR 

Suzuki GSX-R 1000 

Best Tm 

1:30.243 

1:32.542 

1:32.934 

1:33.365 

1:33.827 

1:34.099 

1:34.498 

1:34.619 

1:34.899 

1:34.932 

1:34.999 

1:35.165 

1:35.403 

1:35.442 

1:35.743 

1:35.755 

1:35.798 

1:35.946 

1:35.989 

1:36.193 

1:36.549 

1:36.612 

1:36.617 

1:36.665 

1:36.812 

1:36.901 

1:37.115 

1:37.304 

1:37.430 

1:37.614 

1:37.660 

1:37.730 

1:38.127 

1:38.272 

1:38.281 

1:38.351 

1:38.360 

1:38.421 

Diff 

2.299 

2.691 

3.122 

3.584 

3.856 

4.255 

4.376 

4.656 

4.689 

4.756 

4.922 

5.160 

5.199 

5.500 

5.512 

5.555 

5.703 

5.746 

5.950 

6.306 

6.369 

6.374 

6.422 

6.569 

6.658 

6.872 

7.061 

7.187 

7.371 

7.417 

7.487 

7.884 

8.029 

8.038 

8.108 

8.117 

8.178 

2nd Best 

1:30.381 

1:32.840 

1:33.080 

1:33.469 

1:34.546 

1:36.229 

1:34.613 

1:34.923 

1:35.646 

1:35.127 

1:35.946 

1:35.192 

1:35.788 

1:35.865 

1:36.161 

1:37.456 

1:35.895 

1:36.202 

1:36.406 

1:36.290 

1:36.642 

1:37.329 

1:36.865 

1:36.883 

1:38.892 

1:36.957 

1:37.902 

1:37.979 

1:37.907 

1:38.699 

1:39.381 

1:38.629 

1:38.696 

1:38.525 

1:39.049 

1:38.816 

1:39.793 

Sorted on best lap time
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Pos 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

72 

73 

74 

75 

76 

No. 

17 

14 

28 

80 

47 

7 

157 

1 

22 

22 

29 

93 

71 

18 

5 

194 

30 

8 

83 

271 

37 

145 

18 

77 

47 

16 

84 

81 

71 

184 

22 

20 

55 

13 

9 

14 

26 

35 

Class 

METIOR CUP 1000 

CANEVON CUP 

CANEVON CUP 

SSC Rookie 

CANEVON CUP 

SSC Rookie 

CANEVON CUP 

CANEVON CUP 

NO RACE 

CANEVON CUP 

CANEVON CUP 

METIOR CUP 1000 

CANEVON CUP 

METIOR CUP 1000 

CANEVON CUP 

NO RACE 

NO RACE 

SSC Rookie 

CANEVON CUP 

NO RACE 

SSC Rookie 

NO RACE 

NO RACE 

CANEVON CUP 

CANEVON CUP 

CANEVON CUP 

CANEVON CUP 

CANEVON CUP 

CANEVON CUP 

SSC Rookie 

CANEVON CUP 

CANEVON CUP 

CANEVON CUP 

METIOR CUP 600 

NO RACE 

CANEVON CUP 

MP RACING 

CANEVON CUP 

Name 

HELMINGER Johannes 

HENRY Kreso 

PURIN Nicola 

KRANJCIC Marko 

COSTANZO Valerio 

BRODAR Matej 

BODNER Christian 

VULIC Davor 

CAGALJ Leo 

GRAFF Bernhard 

IVANCEVIC Leonardo 

MARTISCHNIG Florian 

HANSER Wolfgang 

BARONE Marco 

CAVALLIN Stefano 

WEIGOLD Daniel 

BUKOVCAK Denis 

KOSIR Miha 

FERRARI Giuliano 

MENEGUZZI Matteo 

BIBEROVIC Alen 

CLAPIS Umberto 

VENE Boris 

BRAJKOVIC Sime 

GAISREITER Tobias 

PETEK Sven 

ZECEVIC Zoran 

GASPARINI Alberto 

GRBAC Alberto 

PRETNAR Matej 

BACKOVIC Slobodan 

HOLZNER Stefan 

GAMPER Gianni 

DRAGOS Marius 

VENE Aleks 

BOLZAN Alberto 

MAROHNIC Mauro 

GAISREITER Gunter 

Motorcycle 

BMW S 1000 RR 

Ducati Panigale V4 

Yamaha R6 

Kawasaki ZX 10 R 

Ducati Panigale V4  

Kawasaki ZX 10 R 

Honda CBR 1000 RR 

Aprilia RSV4 

Suzuki GSX-R 1000 

BMW S 1000 RR 

Aprilia RSV4 

BMW S 1000 RR 

Aprilia RSV4 

Kawasaki ZX 10 R 

Kawasaki ZX 10 R 

BMW S 1000 RR 

Yamaha R1 

Ducati Panigale V4 

BMW S 1000 RR 

Honda CBR 1000 RR 

Yamaha R1 

Kawasaki ZX 10 R 

Kawasaki ZX 10 R 

Kawasaki ZX 10 R 

Honda CBR 1000 RR 

Yamaha R6 

BMW S 1000 RR 

Honda VFR 750 

Suzuki GSX-R 1000 

Yamaha R6 

Suzuki GSX-R 1000 

BMW S 1000 RR 

BMW S 1000 RR 

Yamaha R6 

Yamaha R6 

Kawasaki ZX 6 R 

Kawasaki ZX 10 R 

Honda CBR 1000 RR 

Best Tm 

1:38.452 

1:38.455 

1:38.582 

1:38.617 

1:38.638 

1:38.664 

1:38.697 

1:38.722 

1:38.730 

1:38.754 

1:38.780 

1:38.909 

1:39.032 

1:39.078 

1:39.201 

1:39.327 

1:39.511 

1:39.556 

1:39.601 

1:39.643 

1:39.698 

1:39.724 

1:40.011 

1:40.050 

1:40.064 

1:40.111 

1:40.283 

1:40.354 

1:40.373 

1:40.380 

1:40.617 

1:40.698 

1:40.776 

1:41.120 

1:41.164 

1:41.181 

1:41.262 

1:41.292 

Diff 

8.209 

8.212 

8.339 

8.374 

8.395 

8.421 

8.454 

8.479 

8.487 

8.511 

8.537 

8.666 

8.789 

8.835 

8.958 

9.084 

9.268 

9.313 

9.358 

9.400 

9.455 

9.481 

9.768 

9.807 

9.821 

9.868 

10.040 

10.111 

10.130 

10.137 

10.374 

10.455 

10.533 

10.877 

10.921 

10.938 

11.019 

11.049 

2nd Best 

1:38.461 

1:39.202 

1:38.603 

1:39.101 

1:38.702 

1:39.742 

1:38.827 

1:39.238 

1:39.213 

1:39.196 

1:39.069 

1:38.940 

1:40.036 

1:39.387 

1:39.232 

1:39.499 

1:40.941 

1:40.071 

1:40.504 

1:40.131 

1:39.710 

1:40.311 

1:43.956 

1:42.268 

1:40.867 

1:40.799 

1:40.478 

1:41.363 

1:40.541 

1:40.707 

1:40.847 

1:40.842 

1:41.145 

1:41.452 

1:41.699 

1:41.452 

1:41.424 

1:41.983 
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Pos 

77 

78 

79 

80 

81 

82 

83 

84 

85 

86 

87 

88 

89 

90 

91 

92 

93 

94 

95 

96 

97 

98 

99 

100 

101 

102 

103 

104 

105 

106 

107 

108 

109 

110 

111 

112 

113 

No. 

78 

4 

599 

111 

5 

35 

84 

86 

74 

444 

978 

73 

3 

47 

21 

78 

691 

8 

169 

76 

80 

50 

36 

8 

7 

98 

60 

14 

8 

75 

6 

12 

43 

211 

18 

111 

369 

Class 

NO RACE 

CANEVON CUP 

METIOR CUP 600 

CANEVON CUP 

CANEVON CUP 

VALERI CUP 600 

VALERI CUP 1000 

VALERI CUP 600 

VALERI CUP 600 

VALERI CUP 1000 

VALERI CUP 1000 

VALERI CUP 600 

VALERI CUP 1000 

CANEVON CUP 

VALERI CUP 600 

SSC Rookie 

CANEVON CUP 

NO RACE 

VALERI CUP 600 

VALERI CUP 600 

NO RACE 

VALERI CUP 1000 

VALERI CUP 1000 

NO RACE 

VALERI CUP 600 

VALERI CUP 600 

NO RACE 

VALERI CUP 600 

VALERI CUP 600 

NO RACE 

VALERI CUP 600 

VALERI CUP 600 

NO RACE 

METIOR CUP 600 

NO RACE 

METIOR CUP 1000 

FASITEC CUP 1000 

Name 

WALDER Robert 

FESTINI Matteo 

MARTISCHNIG Fabian 

KRIZANIC Igor 

GRAI Paolo 

LOVATTI Giorgio 

LERCHNER Markus 

PERIS Zoran 

GRAI Andrea 

FORESTI Alberto 

PLESE Marin 

LUZAR Jan 

CRUCIL Giacomo 

FICO#47 

FERRARI Luca 

LICEN Ales 

NEGRI Niccolo' 

ODORICO Nicola 

PITTON Tommaso 

JURIC Ivica 

MRAK Valentin 

FISIC Haris 

RADIC Mateo 

KATIC Igor 

FERRARI Chicco 

HOLZNER David 

BREITENBERGER Thomas 

PETEK Matej 

VIRILI Matteo 

VELEPIC Jus 

CHIESURIN Hendrik 

ZUBCIC Robert 

RAUSCH Raphael 

MARTIGNONI Sandro 

TROSKOT Karlo 

BENAT Marko 

ANAKIJEV Robert 

Motorcycle 

Aprilia RSV4 

Suzuki GSX-R 600 

Honda CBR 600 RR 

BMW S 1000 RR 

Yamaha R6 

Yamaha R6 

BMW S 1000 RR 

Ducati 959 

Yamaha R6 

Honda CBR 1000 RR 

Aprilia RSV4 

Honda CBR 1000 RR 

Kawasaki ZX 10 R 

Kawasaki ZX 10 R 

Honda CBR 600 RR 

Yamaha R6 

Yamaha R6 

Yamaha R1 

Ducati 848 

Honda CBR 600 RR 

Yamaha R6 

Ducati Panigale V4  

Honda CBR 1000 RR 

Suzuki GSX-R 750 

Triumph Daytona 765 

Honda CBR 600 RR 

Yamaha R1 

Yamaha YZF R6 

Honda CBR 600 RR 

Honda CBR 600 RR 

Yamaha R6 

KTM 890 

Kawasaki ZX 6 R 

Yamaha R6 

Yamaha R6 

Ducati Panigale V4 

Kawasaki ZX 10 R 

Best Tm 

1:41.312 

1:41.524 

1:41.580 

1:41.873 

1:41.891 

1:42.029 

1:42.059 

1:42.162 

1:42.537 

1:42.573 

1:42.946 

1:43.173 

1:43.195 

1:43.623 

1:43.652 

1:43.678 

1:43.862 

1:44.035 

1:44.280 

1:45.666 

1:46.610 

1:46.822 

1:46.972 

1:47.085 

1:47.602 

1:48.997 

1:49.218 

1:50.255 

1:50.614 

1:55.850 

1:56.605 

1:58.056 

2:07.894 

Diff 

11.069 

11.281 

11.337 

11.630 

11.648 

11.786 

11.816 

11.919 

12.294 

12.330 

12.703 

12.930 

12.952 

13.380 

13.409 

13.435 

13.619 

13.792 

14.037 

15.423 

16.367 

16.579 

16.729 

16.842 

17.359 

18.754 

18.975 

20.012 

20.371 

25.607 

26.362 

27.813 

37.651 

2nd Best 

1:41.549 

1:42.547 

1:41.783 

1:42.232 

1:42.400 

1:42.513 

1:42.315 

1:42.225 

1:43.462 

1:43.620 

1:43.724 

1:45.616 

1:43.722 

1:44.056 

1:43.698 

1:43.735 

1:44.105 

1:44.723 

1:44.513 

1:46.805 

1:47.350 

1:47.474 

1:47.320 

1:47.177 

1:49.821 

1:49.297 

1:51.170 

1:52.958 

1:50.972 

1:57.779 

1:56.847 

1:58.788 

2:08.907 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 28.2.2026. 13:00:36 

www.grabarsport.hr 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Grabar Sport d.o.o. 

1st King of Grobnik 2026. 

02 - 28.02.2026. 

Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 9:00:00 

Grobnik 4,168 km 

28.2.2026. 09:00 

Page 3/3 


