

1st King of Grobnik 2026.

Sorted on best lap time

02 - 28.02.2026.

Grobnik 4,168 km

Qualifying

28.2.2026. 09:00

Qualifying started at 9:00:00

Pos	No.	Class	Name	Motorcycle	Best Tm	Diff	2nd Best
1	56	FASITEC CUP 1000	ULRICH Martin	Ducati Panigale V4	1:30.243		1:30.381
2	224	FASITEC CUP 1000	BERTOCCO Alessandro	Yamaha R1	1:32.542	2.299	1:32.840
3	7	FASITEC CUP 600	PROSENIK Janez	Yamaha R6	1:32.934	2.691	1:33.080
4	76	FASITEC CUP 1000	STOCCO Luigi	Ducati Panigale V4	1:33.365	3.122	1:33.469
5	4	FASITEC CUP 600	BARBIERI Alessandro	MV Agusta 675	1:33.827	3.584	1:34.546
6	27	METIOR CUP 1000	FALCO Graziano	Yamaha R1	1:34.099	3.856	1:36.229
7	87	METIOR CUP 1000	ZONTA Gasper	Kawasaki ZX 10 R	1:34.498	4.255	1:34.613
8	22	METIOR CUP 600	PASQUINI Riccardo	Ducati Panigale V2	1:34.619	4.376	1:34.923
9	5	METIOR CUP 1000	FASSA Fabrizio	Aprilia RSV4	1:34.899	4.656	1:35.646
10	69	METIOR CUP 1000	SVIRCIC Ivica	Ducati Panigale V4	1:34.932	4.689	1:35.127
11	16	METIOR CUP 1000	DENART Nicola	Aprilia RSV4	1:34.999	4.756	1:35.946
12	101	FASITEC CUP 1000	RONCHETTI Junior	Honda CBR 1000 RR	1:35.165	4.922	1:35.192
13	21	METIOR CUP 1000	FUSIDATI Enrico	Ducati 1299	1:35.403	5.160	1:35.788
14	13	METIOR CUP 1000	SCHMUTZ Michael	BMW S 1000 RR	1:35.442	5.199	1:35.865
15	28	FASITEC CUP 1000	KADIRIC Almir	Honda CBR 1000 RR	1:35.743	5.500	1:36.161
16	95	MP RACING	DUCA Michelangelo	BMW S 1000 RR	1:35.755	5.512	1:37.456
17	7	FASITEC CUP 600	FREGNAN Samuele	Ducati Panigale V2	1:35.798	5.555	1:35.895
18	32	METIOR CUP 600	GELES Cattelan	Triumph Daytona 765	1:35.946	5.703	1:36.202
19	3	NO RACE	MODENA Andrea	Aprilia RSV4	1:35.989	5.746	1:36.406
20	13	METIOR CUP 1000	EDER Lukas	BMW S 1000 RR	1:36.193	5.950	1:36.290
21	16	METIOR CUP 1000	ZANLORENZI Moreno	Suzuki GSX-R 1000	1:36.549	6.306	1:36.642
22	08	FASITEC CUP 1000	GAZZARIN Fabio	Yamaha R1	1:36.612	6.369	1:37.329
23	21	MP RACING	CIPOLLETTA Davide	Triumph Daytona 675	1:36.617	6.374	1:36.865
24	5	MP RACING	FREGNAN Simone	Ducati Panigale V4	1:36.665	6.422	1:36.883
25	7	MP RACING	PENSALFINI Diego	Suzuki GSX R 1000	1:36.812	6.569	1:38.892
26	13	MP RACING	TOMAZINCIC Uros	Yamaha R1	1:36.901	6.658	1:36.957
27	211	NO RACE	VILLA Fabio	Honda CBR 1000 RR	1:37.115	6.872	1:37.902
28	20	MP RACING	IANNELLO Fabio	BMW S 1000 RR	1:37.304	7.061	1:37.979
29	108	MP RACING	CEPAK Željko	Suzuki GSX-R 1000	1:37.430	7.187	1:37.907
30	70	MP RACING	BELLINI Roberto	Aprilia Tuono 1000	1:37.614	7.371	1:38.699
31	33	MP RACING	TREVISAN Marco	Yamaha R6	1:37.660	7.417	1:39.381
32	911	METIOR CUP 1000	LULIC Filip	Ducati Panigale V4	1:37.730	7.487	1:38.629
33	72	CANEVON CUP	BELTRANI Carlo	Ducati Panigale V4	1:38.127	7.884	
34	169	CANEVON CUP	TETTONI Luca	Ducati Panigale V2	1:38.272	8.029	1:38.696
35	78	CANEVON CUP	UNTERLERCHNER Wolfgang	BMW S 1000 RR	1:38.281	8.038	1:38.525
36	87	CANEVON CUP	BRIGO Filippo	Suzuki GSX-R 750	1:38.351	8.108	1:39.049
37	64	CANEVON CUP	MILOLAVIC Stijepo	BMW S 1000 RR	1:38.360	8.117	1:38.816
38	97	SSC Rookie	GUMZEJ Luka	Suzuki GSX-R 1000	1:38.421	8.178	1:39.793

Orbits

1st King of Grobnik 2026.

Sorted on best lap time

02 - 28.02.2026.

Grobnik 4,168 km

Qualifying

28.2.2026. 09:00

Qualifying started at 9:00:00

Pos	No.	Class	Name	Motorcycle	Best Tm	Diff	2nd Best
39	17	METIOR CUP 1000	HELMINGER Johannes	BMW S 1000 RR	1:38.452	8.209	1:38.461
40	14	CANEVON CUP	HENRY Kreso	Ducati Panigale V4	1:38.455	8.212	1:39.202
41	28	CANEVON CUP	PURIN Nicola	Yamaha R6	1:38.582	8.339	1:38.603
42	80	SSC Rookie	KRANJCIC Marko	Kawasaki ZX 10 R	1:38.617	8.374	1:39.101
43	47	CANEVON CUP	COSTANZO Valerio	Ducati Panigale V4	1:38.638	8.395	1:38.702
44	7	SSC Rookie	BRODAR Matej	Kawasaki ZX 10 R	1:38.664	8.421	1:39.742
45	157	CANEVON CUP	BODNER Christian	Honda CBR 1000 RR	1:38.697	8.454	1:38.827
46	1	CANEVON CUP	VULIC Davor	Aprilia RSV4	1:38.722	8.479	1:39.238
47	22	NO RACE	CAGALJ Leo	Suzuki GSX-R 1000	1:38.730	8.487	1:39.213
48	22	CANEVON CUP	GRAFF Bernhard	BMW S 1000 RR	1:38.754	8.511	1:39.196
49	29	CANEVON CUP	IVANCEVIC Leonardo	Aprilia RSV4	1:38.780	8.537	1:39.069
50	93	METIOR CUP 1000	MARTISCHNIG Florian	BMW S 1000 RR	1:38.909	8.666	1:38.940
51	71	CANEVON CUP	HANSER Wolfgang	Aprilia RSV4	1:39.032	8.789	1:40.036
52	18	METIOR CUP 1000	BARONE Marco	Kawasaki ZX 10 R	1:39.078	8.835	1:39.387
53	5	CANEVON CUP	CAVALLIN Stefano	Kawasaki ZX 10 R	1:39.201	8.958	1:39.232
54	194	NO RACE	WEIGOLD Daniel	BMW S 1000 RR	1:39.327	9.084	1:39.499
55	30	NO RACE	BUKOVCAK Denis	Yamaha R1	1:39.511	9.268	1:40.941
56	8	SSC Rookie	KOSIR Miha	Ducati Panigale V4	1:39.556	9.313	1:40.071
57	83	CANEVON CUP	FERRARI Giuliano	BMW S 1000 RR	1:39.601	9.358	1:40.504
58	271	NO RACE	MENEGUZZI Matteo	Honda CBR 1000 RR	1:39.643	9.400	1:40.131
59	37	SSC Rookie	BIBEROVIC Alen	Yamaha R1	1:39.698	9.455	1:39.710
60	145	NO RACE	CLAPIS Umberto	Kawasaki ZX 10 R	1:39.724	9.481	1:40.311
61	18	NO RACE	VENE Boris	Kawasaki ZX 10 R	1:40.011	9.768	1:43.956
62	77	CANEVON CUP	BRAJKOVIC Sime	Kawasaki ZX 10 R	1:40.050	9.807	1:42.268
63	47	CANEVON CUP	GAISREITER Tobias	Honda CBR 1000 RR	1:40.064	9.821	1:40.867
64	16	CANEVON CUP	PETEK Sven	Yamaha R6	1:40.111	9.868	1:40.799
65	84	CANEVON CUP	ZECEVIC Zoran	BMW S 1000 RR	1:40.283	10.040	1:40.478
66	81	CANEVON CUP	GASPARINI Alberto	Honda VFR 750	1:40.354	10.111	1:41.363
67	71	CANEVON CUP	GRBAC Alberto	Suzuki GSX-R 1000	1:40.373	10.130	1:40.541
68	184	SSC Rookie	PRETNAR Matej	Yamaha R6	1:40.380	10.137	1:40.707
69	22	CANEVON CUP	BACKOVIC Slobodan	Suzuki GSX-R 1000	1:40.617	10.374	1:40.847
70	20	CANEVON CUP	HOLZNER Stefan	BMW S 1000 RR	1:40.698	10.455	1:40.842
71	55	CANEVON CUP	GAMPER Gianni	BMW S 1000 RR	1:40.776	10.533	1:41.145
72	13	METIOR CUP 600	DRAGOS Marius	Yamaha R6	1:41.120	10.877	1:41.452
73	9	NO RACE	VENE Aleks	Yamaha R6	1:41.164	10.921	1:41.699
74	14	CANEVON CUP	BOLZAN Alberto	Kawasaki ZX 6 R	1:41.181	10.938	1:41.452
75	26	MP RACING	MAROHNNIC Mauro	Kawasaki ZX 10 R	1:41.262	11.019	1:41.424
76	35	CANEVON CUP	GAISREITER Gunter	Honda CBR 1000 RR	1:41.292	11.049	1:41.983

Orbits

www.grabarsport.hr

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Grabar Sport d.o.o.

1st King of Grobnik 2026.

Sorted on best lap time

02 - 28.02.2026.

Grobnik 4,168 km

Qualifying

28.2.2026. 09:00

Qualifying started at 9:00:00

Pos	No.	Class	Name	Motorcycle	Best Tm	Diff	2nd Best
77	78	NO RACE	WALDER Robert	Aprilia RSV4	1:41.312	11.069	1:41.549
78	4	CANEVON CUP	FESTINI Matteo	Suzuki GSX-R 600	1:41.524	11.281	1:42.547
79	599	METIOR CUP 600	MARTISCHNIG Fabian	Honda CBR 600 RR	1:41.580	11.337	1:41.783
80	111	CANEVON CUP	KRIZANIC Igor	BMW S 1000 RR	1:41.873	11.630	1:42.232
81	5	CANEVON CUP	GRAI Paolo	Yamaha R6	1:41.891	11.648	1:42.400
82	35	VALERI CUP 600	LOVATTI Giorgio	Yamaha R6	1:42.029	11.786	1:42.513
83	84	VALERI CUP 1000	LERCHNER Markus	BMW S 1000 RR	1:42.059	11.816	1:42.315
84	86	VALERI CUP 600	PERIS Zoran	Ducati 959	1:42.162	11.919	1:42.225
85	74	VALERI CUP 600	GRAI Andrea	Yamaha R6	1:42.537	12.294	1:43.462
86	444	VALERI CUP 1000	FORESTI Alberto	Honda CBR 1000 RR	1:42.573	12.330	1:43.620
87	978	VALERI CUP 1000	PLESE Marin	Aprilia RSV4	1:42.946	12.703	1:43.724
88	73	VALERI CUP 600	LUZAR Jan	Honda CBR 1000 RR	1:43.173	12.930	1:45.616
89	3	VALERI CUP 1000	CRUCIL Giacomo	Kawasaki ZX 10 R	1:43.195	12.952	1:43.722
90	47	CANEVON CUP	FICO#47	Kawasaki ZX 10 R	1:43.623	13.380	1:44.056
91	21	VALERI CUP 600	FERRARI Luca	Honda CBR 600 RR	1:43.652	13.409	1:43.698
92	78	SSC Rookie	LICEN Ales	Yamaha R6	1:43.678	13.435	1:43.735
93	691	CANEVON CUP	NEGRI Niccolo'	Yamaha R6	1:43.862	13.619	1:44.105
94	8	NO RACE	ODORICO Nicola	Yamaha R1	1:44.035	13.792	1:44.723
95	169	VALERI CUP 600	PITTON Tommaso	Ducati 848	1:44.280	14.037	1:44.513
96	76	VALERI CUP 600	JURIC Ivica	Honda CBR 600 RR	1:45.666	15.423	1:46.805
97	80	NO RACE	MRAK Valentin	Yamaha R6	1:46.610	16.367	1:47.350
98	50	VALERI CUP 1000	FISIC Haris	Ducati Panigale V4	1:46.822	16.579	1:47.474
99	36	VALERI CUP 1000	RADIC Mateo	Honda CBR 1000 RR	1:46.972	16.729	1:47.320
100	8	NO RACE	KATIC Igor	Suzuki GSX-R 750	1:47.085	16.842	1:47.177
101	7	VALERI CUP 600	FERRARI Chicco	Triumph Daytona 765	1:47.602	17.359	1:49.821
102	98	VALERI CUP 600	HOLZNER David	Honda CBR 600 RR	1:48.997	18.754	1:49.297
103	60	NO RACE	BREITENBERGER Thomas	Yamaha R1	1:49.218	18.975	1:51.170
104	14	VALERI CUP 600	PETEK Matej	Yamaha YZF R6	1:50.255	20.012	1:52.958
105	8	VALERI CUP 600	VIRILI Matteo	Honda CBR 600 RR	1:50.614	20.371	1:50.972
106	75	NO RACE	VELEPIC Jus	Honda CBR 600 RR	1:55.850	25.607	1:57.779
107	6	VALERI CUP 600	CHIESURIN Hendrik	Yamaha R6	1:56.605	26.362	1:56.847
108	12	VALERI CUP 600	ZUBCIC Robert	KTM 890	1:58.056	27.813	1:58.788
109	43	NO RACE	RAUSCH Raphael	Kawasaki ZX 6 R	2:07.894	37.651	2:08.907
110	211	METIOR CUP 600	MARTIGNONI Sandro	Yamaha R6			
111	18	NO RACE	TROSKOT Karlo	Yamaha R6			
112	111	METIOR CUP 1000	BENAT Marko	Ducati Panigale V4			
113	369	FASITEC CUP 1000	ANAKIJEV Robert	Kawasaki ZX 10 R			

Orbits

www.grabarsport.hr

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Grabar Sport d.o.o.

Printed: 28.2.2026. 13:00:36

Page 3/3